

Company Name					American Paper & Twine Company*					Dade Paper & Bag				
Terms					Net 30					Net 30				
Item	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit of Measure	MFG.	MFG.	CODE #	PACK SIZE	Unit Price	Total Price	MFG.	CODE #	PACK SIZE	Unit Price	Total Price
1	<b>#8 ASIAN STYLE WHITE MICROWAVE FOOD PAIL</b> Approx. 2-1/2 inch high with 2-3/8 inch x 1-3/4 inch bottom and 3 inch x 2-1/2 inch top.	500	CS	FOLD-PAK 08MWWHITEM or CCSD approved equivalent	Foldpak	08MWWHITEM	450	\$29.64	\$14,820.00	FOLDPAK	237036	450	\$27.13	\$13,565.00
2	<b>#16 ASIAN STYLE WHITE MICROWAVE FOOD PAIL</b> Approx. 3-1/4 inch high with 3 inch X 2-1/8 inch bottom and 3-3/4 inch x 2-7/8 inch top.	500	CS	FOLD-PAK 16MWWHITEM or CCSD approved equivalent	Foldpak	16MWWHITEM	450	\$31.54	\$15,770.00	FOLDPAK	236038	450	\$28.86	\$14,430.00
3	<b>#32 ASIAN STYLE WHITE MICROWAVE FOOD PAIL</b> Approx. 4-1/4 inch high with 3-3/8 inch X 2-5/8 inch bottom and 4-1/2 inch X 3-7/8 inch top.	500	CS	FOLD-PAK 32MWWHITEM or CCSD approved equivalent	Foldpak	32MWWHITEM	450	\$55.53	\$27,765.00	FOLDPAK	TBD	450	\$50.63	\$25,315.00
4	<b>TRAYS #300 PAPER</b> Bottom measure to be Approx. 8/125 inch x 5.875 inch x 2.125 inch. White inside, black, blue, red, green, orange, yellow, or red on the outside. Poly coated on food side.	500	CS	SQP 8851 or CCSD approved equivalent	SCT*	425	500	\$12.85	\$6,425.00	NO BID			\$0.00	\$0.00
	<b>TRAYS #300 PAPER</b> Bottom measure to be Approx. 8/125 inch x 5.875 inch x 2.125 inch. White inside, black, blue, red, green, orange, yellow, or red on the outside. Poly coated on food side.													
	<b>TRAYS #300 PAPER</b> Bottom measure to be Approx. 8/125 inch x 5.875 inch x 2.125 inch. White inside, black, blue, red, green, orange, yellow, or red on the outside. Poly coated on food side.													
5	<b>WHITE TAKE-OUT BOX</b> Approx. 9 inch x 3 inch x 5 inch.	500	CS	SQP 3610 or CCSD approved equivalent				\$0.00	\$0.00	SOUTHERN CHAMPION	2729/071009	250	\$32.04	\$16,020.00
	<b>WHITE TAKE-OUT BOX</b> Approx. 9 inch x 3 inch x 5 inch.													
	<b>WHITE TAKE-OUT BOX</b> Approx. 9 inch x 3 inch x 5 inch.													
	<b>WHITE TAKE-OUT BOX</b> Approx. 9 inch x 3 inch x 5 inch.													

Company Name					American Paper & Twine Company*					Dade Paper & Bag				
Terms					Net 30					Net 30				
Item	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit of Measure	MFG.	MFG.	CODE #	PACK SIZE	Unit Price	Total Price	MFG.	CODE #	PACK SIZE	Unit Price	Total Price
6	<b>WHITE WINDOW TAKE-OUT BOX</b> Approx. 9 inch x 4 inch x 3.5 inch. <b>No Recommendation for Award</b>	500	CS	SOUTHERN CHAMPION 24303 or CCSD approved equivalent	SCT	24303	200	\$47.27	\$23,635.00	SOUTHERN CHAMPION	24303/065104	200	\$55.80	\$27,900.00
	<b>WHITE WINDOW TAKE-OUT BOX</b> Approx. 9 inch x 4 inch x 3.5 inch.													
	<b>WHITE WINDOW TAKE-OUT BOX</b> Approx. 9 inch x 4 inch x 3.5 inch.													
7	<b>GENERIC 16 inch PIZZA BOX</b> Approx. 16 inch x 16 inch x 1-3/4 inch white corrugated plain pizza box.	500	CS	HONEYMOON PBOX-216 or CCSD approved equivalent	Box Board Products	236618 16x16x2	50	\$39.96	\$19,980.00	STAR PIZZA	TBD	50	\$23.87	\$11,935.00
8	<b>CUP, 12 Ounce</b> Cold drink cup, clear, leak resistant, must have dome lid that fits.	500	CS	SOLO TP12 or CCSD approved equivalent	Dart	TP12	1000	\$56.20	\$28,100.00	VIC BAY	292316	1000	\$38.92	\$19,460.00
	<b>CUP, 12 Ounce</b> Cold drink cup, clear, leak resistant, must have dome lid that fits.													
9	<b>LID, 12 Ounce</b> Dome lid with hole must fit cup chosen on line	500	CS	SOLO DLR662 or CCSD approved	Dart	DLR662	1000	\$46.23	\$23,115.00	VIC BAY	292333	1000	\$22.51	\$11,255.00
	<b>LID, 12 Ounce</b> Dome lid with hole must fit cup chosen on line													
10	<b>CUP, PARFAIT 9 Ounce</b> Parfait cup, no insert, must have lid that fits.	500	CS	SOLO TP9D or CCSD approved equivalent	Dart	TP9D	1000	\$43.98	\$21,990.00	SOLO TP9D	292253	1000	\$41.74	\$20,870.00
	<b>CUP, PARFAIT 9 Ounce</b> Parfait cup, no insert, must have lid that fits.													
11	<b>LID, 9 Ounce</b> Parfait cup lid to fit cup chosen on line #10. <b>No Recommendation for Award</b>	500	CS	SOLO DNR610 or CCSD approved equivalent	Dart	DNR610	1000	\$78.19	\$39,095.00	SOLO DNR610	292289	1000	\$74.01	\$37,005.00
	<b>LID, 9 Ounce</b> Parfait cup lid to fit cup chosen on line #10.													
12	<b>SNACK TRAY, 3-COMPARTMENT</b> Black, Approx. 6 inch x 5 inch, 1000 per case, must have lid that fits.	500	CS	ATRIUM 21903 or CCSD approved equivalent	Atrium	21903	1000	\$60.81	\$30,405.00	ATRIUM 21903	827290	1000	\$57.52	\$28,760.00

Company Name					American Paper & Twine Company*					Dade Paper & Bag				
Terms					Net 30					Net 30				
Item	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit of Measure	MFG.	MFG.	CODE #	PACK SIZE	Unit Price	Total Price	MFG.	CODE #	PACK SIZE	Unit Price	Total Price
13	<b>LID, SNACK TRAY</b> Lid to fit tray chosen on line #12.	500	CS	ATRIUM 21939 or CCSD approved equivalent	Atrium \$42.23/1000 = \$.0422	21939	1000	\$42.23	\$21,115.00	ATRIUM 21939 \$39.99/1000=\$. 0399	827289	1000	\$39.99	\$19,995.00
14	<b>OVENABLE BAKING CONTAINER</b> Approx. 10 ounces, liquid barrier lining with product release coating, temperature safe up to 400°F for up to one hour.	500	CS	Oliver 75804 or CCSD approved equivalent	Solut \$70.27/700= \$.100	91008	700	\$70.27	\$35,135.00	SOLUT 91088 \$59.56/500=\$.1 19	TBD	500	\$59.56	\$29,780.00
15	<b>OVENABLE BAKING CONTAINER</b> Approx. 8 ounces, liquid barrier lining with product release coating, temperature safe up to 400°F for up to one hour.	500	CS	SOLUT 90888 or CCSD approved equivalent	Solut	90888	700	\$70.27	\$35,135.00	SOLUT 90888	TBD	700	\$69.50	\$34,750.00
<b>TOTAL</b>									\$307,350.00					\$276,290.00
16	Per ST&C 7.8 Vendors are asked to provide a fee structure for additional, related items that may be purchased during the award period. Vendors are to identify the pricing source and the associated fee structure in the space provided on the attached Bid Form. Some example responses are: X% discount below MSRP; X% discount below published catalog pricing; Cost plus X% mark-up. Upon request, awarded vendor must be able to provide documentation verifying appropriate discounts are granted throughout the contract. CCSD reserves the right to conduct periodic random audits of fair market value, etc. to ensure price granted is reasonable and accurate.													Cost Plus 6% or List Minus 45% Whichever is Less
				Note:	Line 4 - trays were not sturdy									

Company Name					Diamond Distributors Inc.					Southeastern Paper Group				
Terms					Net 30					Net 30				
Item	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit of Measure	MFG.	MFG.	CODE #	PACK SIZE	Unit Price	Total Price	MFG.	CODE #	PACK SIZE	Unit Price	Total Price
1	<b>#8 ASIAN STYLE WHITE MICROWAVE FOOD PAIL</b> Approx. 2-1/2 inch high with 2-3/8 inch x 1-3/4 inch bottom and 3 inch x 2-1/2 inch top.	500	CS	FOLD-PAK 08MWWHITEM or CCSD approved equivalent	KARAT	FP-FP08W	450	\$19.25	\$9,625.00	Fold-Pak	08mwwhitem	450	\$29.05	\$14,525.00
2	<b>#16 ASIAN STYLE WHITE MICROWAVE FOOD PAIL</b> Approx. 3-1/4 inch high with 3 inch X 2-1/8 inch bottom and 3-3/4 inch x 2-7/8 inch top.	500	CS	FOLD-PAK 16MWWHITEM or CCSD approved equivalent	KARAT	FP-FP16W	450	\$28.75	\$14,375.00	Fold-Pak	16mwwhitem	450	\$31.10	\$15,550.00
3	<b>#32 ASIAN STYLE WHITE MICROWAVE FOOD PAIL</b> Approx. 4-1/4 inch high with 3-3/8 inch X 2-5/8 inch bottom and 4-1/2 inch X 3-7/8 inch top.	500	CS	FOLD-PAK 32MWWHITEM or CCSD approved equivalent	KARAT	FP-FP32W	450	\$38.50	\$19,250.00	Fold-Pak	32mwwhitem	450*	\$26.20	\$13,100.00
4	<b>TRAYS #300 PAPER</b> Bottom measure to be Approx. 8/125 inch x 5.875 inch x 2.125 inch. White inside, black, blue, red, green, orange, yellow, or red on the outside. Poly coated on food side.	500	CS	SQP 8851 or CCSD approved equivalent	SQP	8851	500	\$29.26	\$0.00	SQP	8851 Blue	500	\$22.94	\$11,470.00
	<b>TRAYS #300 PAPER</b> Bottom measure to be Approx. 8/125 inch x 5.875 inch x 2.125 inch. White inside, black, blue, red, green, orange, yellow, or red on the outside. Poly coated on food side.									SQP	8853 Red	500	\$22.94	\$11,470.00
	<b>TRAYS #300 PAPER</b> Bottom measure to be Approx. 8/125 inch x 5.875 inch x 2.125 inch. White inside, black, blue, red, green, orange, yellow, or red on the outside. Poly coated on food side.									SQP #300	black, green, orange, yellow	500	\$27.63	\$13,815.00
5	<b>WHITE TAKE-OUT BOX</b> Approx. 9 inch x 3 inch x 5 inch.	500	CS	SQP 3610 or CCSD approved equivalent	SQP	3610	250	\$46.88	\$23,440.00	SQP	3610	250	\$41.53	\$20,765.00
	<b>WHITE TAKE-OUT BOX</b> Approx. 9 inch x 3 inch x 5 inch.									Southern Champion	#2729	250	\$32.79	\$16,395.00
	<b>WHITE TAKE-OUT BOX</b> Approx. 9 inch x 3 inch x 5 inch.									SQP	3610	250	\$41.53	\$20,765.00
	<b>WHITE TAKE-OUT BOX</b> Approx. 9 inch x 3 inch x 5 inch.									Albany Box	#505008	250	\$35.66	\$17,830.00

Company Name					Diamond Distributors Inc.					Southeastern Paper Group				
Terms					Net 30					Net 30				
Item	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit of Measure	MFG.	MFG.	CODE #	PACK SIZE	Unit Price	Total Price	MFG.	CODE #	PACK SIZE	Unit Price	Total Price
6	<b>WHITE WINDOW TAKE-OUT BOX</b> Approx. 9 inch x 4 inch x 3.5 inch. <b>No Recommendation for Award</b>	500	CS	SOUTHERN CHAMPION 24303 or CCSD approved equivalent					\$0.00	Southern Champion	#24303 doughnut box type	200	\$56.45	\$28,225.00
	<b>WHITE WINDOW TAKE-OUT BOX</b> Approx. 9 inch x 4 inch x 3.5 inch.									Honeymoon	1800810 size 9x5x4	250	\$79.17	\$39,585.00
	<b>WHITE WINDOW TAKE-OUT BOX</b> Approx. 9 inch x 4 inch x 3.5 inch.									Honeymoon	# 180809 9x5x3	250	\$71.67	\$35,835.00
7	<b>GENERIC 16 inch PIZZA BOX</b> Approx. 16 inch x 16 inch x 1-3/4 inch white corrugated plain pizza box.	500	CS	HONEYMOON PBOX-216 or CCSD approved equivalent					\$0.00	Honeymoon	PBOX-216	50	\$23.50	\$11,750.00
8	<b>CUP, 12 Ounce</b> Cold drink cup, clear, leak resistant, must have dome lid that fits.	500	CS	SOLO TP12 or CCSD approved equivalent	KARAT*	C-KC12U	1000	\$37.65	\$18,825.00	Solo	TP12	1,000	\$53.48	\$26,740.00
	<b>CUP, 12 Ounce</b> Cold drink cup, clear, leak resistant, must have dome lid that fits.									Amhil	ACR12	1,000	\$45.00	\$22,500.00
9	<b>LID, 12 Ounce</b> Dome lid with hole must fit cup chosen on line	500	CS	SOLO DLR662 or CCSD approved	KARAT	C-KDL626U	1000	\$26.88	\$13,440.00	Solo	DLR662	1,000	\$43.67	\$21,835.00
	<b>LID, 12 Ounce</b> Dome lid with hole must fit cup chosen on line									Amhil	ALD626	1,000	\$25.25	\$12,625.00
10	<b>CUP, PARFAIT 9 Ounce</b> Parfait cup, no insert, must have lid that fits.	500	CS	SOLO TP9D or CCSD approved equivalent	KARAT	C-KC9	1000	\$37.65	\$18,825.00	Solo	TP9D	1,000	\$41.58	\$20,790.00
	<b>CUP, PARFAIT 9 Ounce</b> Parfait cup, no insert, must have lid that fits.									AMHIL	ACR9	1,000	\$37.00	\$18,500.00
11	<b>LID, 9 Ounce</b> Parfait cup lid to fit cup chosen on line #10. <b>No Recommendation for Award</b>	500	CS	SOLO DNR610 or CCSD approved equivalent	KARAT	C-HDL662-A-NH	1000	\$26.88	\$13,440.00	Solo	DNR610	1,000	\$73.73	\$36,865.00
	<b>LID, 9 Ounce</b> Parfait cup lid to fit cup chosen on line #10.									AMHIL	ADL626NH	1,000	\$25.25	\$12,625.00
12	<b>SNACK TRAY, 3-COMPARTMENT</b> Black, Approx. 6 inch x 5 inch, 1000 per case, must have lid that fits.	500	CS	ATRIUM 21903 or CCSD approved equivalent	ATRIUM \$60.38/1000 =\$.0603	21903	1000	\$60.38	\$30,190.00	ATRIUM \$57.12/1000=\$.0571	21939	1,000	\$57.12	\$28,560.00

Company Name					Diamond Distributors Inc.					Southeastern Paper Group				
Terms					Net 30					Net 30				
Item	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit of Measure	MFG.	MFG.	CODE #	PACK SIZE	Unit Price	Total Price	MFG.	CODE #	PACK SIZE	Unit Price	Total Price
13	<b>LID, SNACK TRAY</b> Lid to fit tray chosen on line #12.	500	CS	ATRIUM 21939 or CCSD approved equivalent	ATRIUM \$42.94/1000 = \$.0429	21939	1000	\$42.94	\$21,470.00	ATRIUM \$39.59/1000= \$.0395	21939	1,000	\$39.59	\$19,795.00
14	<b>OVENABLE BAKING CONTAINER</b> Approx. 10 ounces, liquid barrier lining with product release coating, temperature safe up to 400°F for up to one hour.	500	CS	Oliver 75804 or CCSD approved equivalent					\$0.00	Solut \$66.37/500=\$ 1327	91088	500	\$66.37	\$33,185.00
15	<b>OVENABLE BAKING CONTAINER</b> Approx. 8 ounces, liquid barrier lining with product release coating, temperature safe up to 400°F for up to one hour.	500	CS	SOLUT 90888 or CCSD approved equivalent					\$0.00	Solut	90888	700	\$77.51	\$38,755.00
<b>TOTAL</b>									\$182,880.00					\$525,100.00
16	Per ST&C 7.8 Vendors are asked to provide a fee structure for additional, related items that may be purchased during the award period. Vendors are to identify the pricing source and the associated fee structure in the space provided on the attached Bid Form. Some example responses are: X% discount below MSRP; X% discount below published catalog pricing; Cost plus X% mark-up. Upon request, awarded vendor must be able to provide documentation verifying appropriate discounts are granted throughout the contract. CCSD reserves the right to conduct periodic random audits of fair market value, etc. to ensure price granted is reasonable and accurate.								15% over Vendor Cost					2%-8% or less depending on the quantity and the item.
	Note:									Line 11 - lid was too tight for the cup selected				*Company withdrew pricing